# OP \$265.00 3214045

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM312887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RODAN & FIELDS, LLC		08/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	420 MONTGOMERY STREET, 9TH FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3214045	MULTI-MED		
Registration Number:	3750311	PRESCRIPTION FOR CHANGE		
Registration Number:	2762612	RF		
Registration Number:	2372867	RODAN & FIELDS		
Registration Number:	2371069	RODAN & FIELDS		
Serial Number:	86298311	RODAN + FIELDS		
Registration Number:	3165883	RODAN + FIELDS		
Registration Number:	3841995	RODAN + FIELDS ENHANCEMENTS		
Registration Number:	3234397	RODAN + FIELDS ESSENTIALS		
Registration Number:	4165958			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-543-8700

**Email:** KARMELLINO@REEDSMITH.COM,

PHLIPDOCKETING@REEDSMITH.COM

Correspondent Name: YVONNE PHAM

Address Line 1: 101 SECOND STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: REED SMITH LLP

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900297247 REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0510

Address Line 4: SAI	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	349334.20120					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVONNE PHAM					
SIGNATURE:	/YVONNE PHAM/					
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014					
Total Attachments: 17						
source=04 - WFB RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif						

# Total Attachments: 17 source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page5.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page6.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page7.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page8.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page9.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page10.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page11.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page11.tif

source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page13.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page14.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page15.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page16.tif source=04 - WFB\_RF - Grant of Trademark Security Interest#page17.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0511

## **GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**

WHEREAS, RODAN & FIELDS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), owns and uses in its business, and will in the future adopt and so use, various intangible assets, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has entered into an Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 1, 2014 (said Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Credit Agreement") with Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Bank") pursuant to which Bank has made certain commitments, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, to extend certain credit facilities to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an Amended and Restated Security Agreement: Rights to Payment and Inventory dated as of August 1, 2014 (said Amended and Restated Security Agreement: Rights to Payment and Inventory, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has created in favor of Bank a security interest in, and Bank has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Grantor to Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor hereby grants to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "Trademarks"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Bank is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this Grant of Trademark Security Interest, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when Trademark Collateral or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

US\_ACTIVE-116905063

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day of August, 2014.

RODAN & FIELDS, LLC, a California

limited liability company

Name: Lori Bush

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 005336 FRAME: 0514

# SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

# U.S. Trademarks:

Trademark	Case Number	Country	Status	Class	Goods/Services
ACUTE CARE	385215- 900120/US	United States of America	Pending	03 Int.	non-medicated skin products, namely, skin patches containing anti-wrinkle and skin firming preparations
DOC-SMART	385215- 900118/US	United States of America	Allowed	03 Int., 05 Int., 21 Int., 44 Int.	body exfoliating preparations, namely, body scrubs, body creams, body lotions, body sticks, body toners, body cleansers, body lotions, body scrubs, body toners, body wash, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, namely, facial scrub, facial masks, facial toners, facial creams, facial lotions, facial cleansers; facial makeup removers, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hair conditioners, hair revitalizing treatments, namely, non-medicated hair treatment preparations for cosmetic purposes, medicated hair treatment preparations, scalp treatments, hair shampoos, hair sunscreens, hair thickeners, namely, hair lotions, hair serums, hair styling sprays, hair gels, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers being facial skin conditioners; non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels being facial skin conditioners; non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels being facial skin conditioners, foot creams, foot lotions; personal soaps, non-medicated skin balancing lotions being facial skin conditioners; skin cleansing preparations being skin cleansing creams and lotions; cosmetic skin firming preparations, namely, firming lotions and firming creams; skin brighteners, namely, facial toners, facial lotions, facial creams, body lotions, body creams, body gels, facial cleansers, body cleansers, namely, skin cleansers; salt scrubs for the skin, shaving foams, creams, lotions and gels, sunless tanning preparations, sunscreen preparations for the body, sunscreen preparations for the body, sunscreen preparations for the body, sunscreen preparations, namely, acne treatment preparations, medicated anti-wrinkle preparations, nemedicated anti-wrinkle preparations, nemedicated skin balancing preparations for preventing skin blemish preparations for preventing skin blemish preparations for preventing skin blemishes, skin brigh

					cleansers, medicated skin creams, skin exfoliating pharmaceutical preparations, skin firming pharmaceutical preparations, skin lightening pharmaceutical preparations, medicated skin moisturizers; skin oil controllers, namely, pharmaceutical preparations for controlling the amount of oil in skin; skin renewal preparations, namely, pharmaceutical preparations for skin renewal, medicated foot creams and foot lotions; medicated skin toners    exfoliation tools, namely, power-operated hand-held home-use exfoliation machines, exfoliating tips, manual exfoliating brushes    Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of personal care products, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, provision of beauty information concerning the selection and use of personal care products, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, color analysis and personal cosmetic or beauty appearance  Non-medicated skin care preparations,
MULTI-MED	385215- 900104/US	United States of America	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int.	namely, face creams, face gels, face lotions, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial moisturizers, facial toners, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin renewal preparations, skin clarifiers, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin conditioners, sunscreen and sunblock preparations    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin cleansers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin firming preparations, skin moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin toners
PRESCRIPTION FOR CHANGE	385215- 900113/US	United States of America	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics; non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin refreshers; toiletries, namely, body cleansers, salt scrubs for the skin, shaving creams, lotions and gels, sunscreens for the body, sunscreens for the

					face and after-sun soothing, moisturizing preparations, and medicated skin soaps   Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmetics, namely, anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin cleansers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin firming preparations, skin ilightening preparations, skin moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin toners    Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of personal care products, cosmetics, medicated cosmetics, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and nonmedicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, color analysis and personal cosmetic or beauty appearance; provision of beauty information concerning the selection and use of personal care products, cosmetics, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, color analysis and personal
RF (stylized)	385215- 900106/US	United States of America	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int.	cosmetic or beauty appearance  NON-MEDICATED SKIN CARE PRODUCTS, NAMELY, skin concealers, skin conditioners, skin cream, skin lotions, skin moisturizers, skin abrasive preparations, skin clarifiers, skin cleansers, skin cleaning cream, skin cleansing lotion, skin emoillents, skin lighteners skin masks, skin moisturizer masks, skin texturizers, skin toners, skin whitening creams and wrinkle removing skin care preparations    Medicated skin care preparations
RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 900108/US	United States of America	Registered (poss. to be abandoned – confirm near renewal)	05 Int.	Medicated skin care preparations
RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 900107/US	United States of America	Registered (poss. to be abandoned - confirm near renewal)	03 Int.	Non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, skin lotion, skin toner, skin lightener, skin moisturizer and sun screen
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 900109/US	United States of America	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics; and Non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body scrubs, body washes, eye creams, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin

				······	being a spin lighton and a spin refreshers:
		r. Addition			brighteners, skin lighteners, skin refreshers; Toiletries, namely, body cleansers, salt scrubs for the skin, creams, lotions and gels, skin bronzing creams, lotions and gels sunless tanning preparations, sunscreens for the body, sunscreens for the face and after- sun soothing and moisturizing preparations    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations,
					skin cleansers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin firming preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin soaps, skin toners    Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and nonmedicated skin care preparations, and beauty treatments, and personal appearance; and Provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products,
					medicated and non- medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance  Cosmetics; essential oils for personal use;
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 900110/US	United States of America	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int.	and Non-medicated skin care preparations, namely anti-perspirant/deodorants, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body oils, body powders, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hair conditioners, hair shampoos, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non-medicated skin renewal creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin refreshers; Toiletries, namely, bath grains, bath oils, bath powders, bath salts, body cleansers, salt scrubs for the skin, shaving foams, creams, lotions and gels, sunless tanning preparations, sunscreens for the face and aftersun soothing and moisturizing preparations    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin preparations, skin preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin firming preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin firming preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin renewal preparations, skin soaps, skin toners

RODAN + FIELDS (stylized)	385215- 900121/US	United States of America	Pending	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Non-medicated skin care preparations; non-medicated anti-wrinkle and anti-blemish skin preparations; skin brighteners and skin lighteners; skin bronzing preparations; sunscreen cream; non-medicated lip care preparations.    Medicated skin care preparations.    Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of skin care preparations, personal care products, and beauty treatments; providing information concerning skin care preparations, personal care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance.
RODAN + FIELDS ENHANCEMENTS	385215- 900117/US	United States of America	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Non-medicated skin care preparations and cosmetics    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmetics    Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, personal care products, cosmetics, beauty treatments, and personal cosmetic or beauty appearance; provision of beauty information concerning the selection and use of medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, personal care products, cosmetics, beauty treatments, and personal cosmetic or beauty appearance
RODAN + FIELDS ESSENTIALS	385215- 900111/US	United States of America	Registered	03 Int.	Non-medicated skin care preparations, skin brighteners, sunscreen and sunblock preparations
RODAN + FIELDS TRADE DRESS (bag design)	385215- 900114/US	United States of America	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int.	Non-medicated skin care preparations   Medicated skin care preparations

# <u>Foreign</u> Trademarks:

Trademark	Case Number	Country	Status	Class	Goods/Services
ACUTE CARE	385215- 910405/CA	Canada	Pending	NA Int.	Non-medicated skin products, namely, skin patches containing anti-wrinkle and skin firming preparations
ACUTE CARE		Australia S. Korea Japan	To Be Filed in Priority Period	03 Int.	non-medicated skin products, namely, skin patches containing anti-wrinkle and skin firming preparations
MULTI-MED	385215- 910402/CA	Canada	Registered	NA Int.	Non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial moisturizers, facial toners, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, skin balancing lotions, skin clarifiers, skin cleansing

					preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin conditioners, sunscreen and sunblock preparations; Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeccuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin cleansers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin firming preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin toners
MULTI-MED	385215- 911002/EM	European Community	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare preparations, toiletries, essential oils, hair care preparations and perfumery    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals
MULTI-MED	385215- 911502/JP	Japan	Registered	03 Int.	Soaps, perfumery and incenses, cosmetics and dentifrices
MULTI-MED	385215- 911602/KR	Korea, Republic of	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int.	Body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body oils, body powders, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, concealers, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, face emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial mousse, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle lotions, non-medicated antiwrinkle gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin repair creams, medicated skin repair lotions, medicated skin repair gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin clarifiers, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin conditioners, skin refreshers, sunscreen, sunblock preparations, medicated soaps    Medicated skin care preparations, medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin cleansers, skin creams, skin brightening preparations, skin firming preparations, skin tightening preparations, skin moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin toners
RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 910302/BR	Brazil	Registered (poss. to be abandoned confirm near renewal)	03 Int.	Cosmetics, skin care, toiletries, hair care and perfumery
RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 910303/BR	Brazil	Registered (poss. to be abandoned – confirm near renewal)	05 Int,	Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals
RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 910304/BR	Brazil	Registered (poss. to be abandoned – confirm near renewal)	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 910703/CN	China (People's Republic)	Registered (poss. to be abandoned - confirm near renewal)	03 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare products, toiletries, hair care and perfumery

RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 910704/CN	China (People's Republic)	Registered (poss. to be abandoned - confirm near renewal)	05 Int.	Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals
RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 910705/CN	China (People's Republic)	Registered (poss. to be abandoned – confirm near renewal)	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN & FIELDS	385215- 911504/JP	Japan	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Soaps, perfumery and incenses, cosmetics and dentifrices    Medicines and drugs   Beauty salons, hairdressing salons and providing advice, training and information relating to beauty treatment; aromatherapy services
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910103/AE	United Arab Emirates	Registered	05 Int.	Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910102/AE	United Arab Emirates	Registered	03 lnt.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910104/AE	United Arab Emirates	Registered	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN+ FIELDS	385215- 910202/AU	Australía	Registered	03 lnt., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery   Medicated skin care preparations and mediated cosmeceuticals    Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning colour analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN+ FIELDS	385215- 910203/AU	Australia	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery   Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals   Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning colour analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance.
RODAN+ FIELDS	385215- 910306/BR	Brazil	Registered	05 Int.	Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeccuticals
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910305/BR	Brazil	Registered	03 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910307/BR	Brazil	Registered	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance

RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910403/CA	Canada	Registered	NA Int.	"Cosmetics, and non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, salt scrubs for the skin, sunscreens for the face and after-sun soothing and moisturizing preparations Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeccuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin moisturizers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin soaps, skin toners Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, color analysis and personal appearance; and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance."
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910503/CH	Switzerland	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Soaps; perfumery, toiletries, essential oils, cosmetics, hair tonics, hair care products; dentifrices    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeccuticals    Beauty consultation services including services in the field of color analysis, personal care products, cosmecics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath-and body care products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care preparations, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910708/CN	China (People's Republic)	Registered	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910706/CN	China (People's Republic)	Registered	03 Int.	Cosmetics; skincare products; toiletries; shampoos; hair conditioners; hair colorants; waving preparations for the hair; neutralizers for permanent waving; pomades; hair spray; hair blackening lotion; hair oil; hair regrowth oil; mousse; nutrition hair oil; perfumery
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910707/CN	China (People's Republic)	Registered	05 Int.	Medicated skin care preparation; medicated cosmeceuticals
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 910903/CZ	Czech Republic	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics, complexion care products, toilet products - in the scope of this class, hair care products and perfume products    Medicinal complexion care products and medicinal cosmetics    Consulting services in the area of beautifying and rendering information in the area of analysis of colors, products for personal care, cosmetics, medicinal cosmetics, toilet products, perfume products, bath and body products, complexion medicinal products and complexion products without medicinal effects, hair care products, in the areas of medicinal beautifying and personal appearance

RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911005/EM	European Community	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, essential oils, hair care preparations and perfumery    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals.    Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911103/НК	Hong Kong	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 42 Int., 44 Int.	Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; soaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices; toiletries; skin care preparations; hair care preparations; cosmeceuticals    Pharmaceutical preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals    Research and development services relating to abrasive preparations, soaps, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions, dentifrices, skin care preparations, sun care preparations, hair lotions, toiletries, cosmetics kits and cosmetic makeup kits    Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmecuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance; beauty salon services, beauty treatment services, cosmetic treatment services; make-up services, pedicure services, body massage services, manicure services, skin care services, facial beauty treatment services, reflexology services
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911302/IL	Israel	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery; all included    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals; all included    Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance; all included
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911402/IN	India	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 42 Int.	Cosmetics; essential oils for personal use; and non- medicated skin care preparation, namely anti- perspirant/deodorants, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body oils, body powders, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, eye creams, eye gels, makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hair conditioners, hair shampoos, hand creams, non- medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non- medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin refreshers; toiletries, namely, bath grains, bath oils, bath powders, bath salts, body cleansers, salt scrubs for the skin, shaving foams, creams, lotions and gels, sunless tanning preparations, sunscreens for the body, sunscreens for the face and after- sun soothing and moisturizing preparations    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin exfoliating preparations, skin firming preparations, skin toners    Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of personal care products, cosmetics,

				0.7	cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, color analysis and personal appearance; provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911505/JP	Japan	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Soaps, perfumery and incenses, cosmetics and dentifrices   Medicines and drugs   Beauty salons, hairdressing salons and providing advice, training and information relating to beauty treatment; aromatherapy services
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911605/KR	Korea, Republic of	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Foundation cream, lipstick, mascara, face powder, skin lotion, skin milk, skin freshener, perfume, perfumed oil, cosmetic pencil, eye shadow, hair cream, hair conditioner, beauty soap, shampoo, suntan cream    Medicated skin care preparations, medicated cosmeceuticals, pharmaceutical preparations for skin cure, sunburn preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, lotions for medical purposes    Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911704/MX	Mexico	Registered	03 Int.	Cosmetics; essential oils for personal use; and non-medicated skin care preparations, namely anti- perspirant/deodorants, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body oils, body powders, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hair conditioners, hair shampoos, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non- medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin refreshers; toiletries, namely, bath grains, bath oils, bath powders, bath salts, body cleansers, salt scrubs for the skin, shaving foams, creams, lotions and gels, sunless tanning preparations, sunscreens for the body, sunscreens for the face and after-sun soothing and moisturizing preparations
RODAN+ FIELDS	385215- 911705/MX	Mexico	Registered	05 Int.	Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin cleansers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin firming preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin soaps, skin toners
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911706/MX	Mexico	Registered	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of personal care products, cosmetics, cosmecenticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, color analysis and personal appearance; provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance

RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911804/MY	Malaysia	Registered	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911802/MY	Malaysia	Registered	03 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare preparations, toiletries, hair care preparations and perfumery
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 911803/MY	Malaysia	Registered	05 lnt.	Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912002/NO	Norway	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery    Medical skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals    Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning colour analyses, personal care products, cosmetics, medical cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
ROĐAN + FIELDS	385215- 912102/NZ	New Zealand	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics; essential oils for personal use; and non- medicated skin care preparations, namely anti- perspirant/deodorants, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body oils, body powders, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hair conditioners, hair shampoos, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non- medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin refreshers; toiletries, namely, bath grains, bath oils, bath powders, bath salts, body cleansers, salt scrubs for the skin, shaving foams, creams, lotions and gels, sunless tanning preparations, sunscreens for the body, sunscreens for the face and after-sun soothing and moisturizing preparations    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin firming preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin moisturizers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin moisturizers, skin soaps, skin toners    Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, color analysis and personal appearance; provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair car
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912303/RU	Russian Federation	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Soaps; perfumes and perfumery; essential oils; cosmetics and toiletries for bath and shower; cosmetics, including make-up; skin care, body care, hair care and hands care cosmetic preparations; nail care preparations; toiletries; hair lotions, shampoos, conditioners; hair waving preparations, hair colorants    Sanitary preparations for medical purposes; medicated cosmetics and preparations for skin and hair; dietetic substances adapted for medical

				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	use; materials for dressings   Beauty consultation services; provision of information concerning personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, perfumery, toiletries, bath and body products, hair care products; beauty treatments; beauty shops
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912402/SG	Singapore	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics; essential oils for personal use; and non-medicated skin care preparations, namely anti-perspirant/deodorants, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body oils, body powders, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hair conditioners, hair shampoos, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non-medicated skin renewal creams, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin refreshers; toiletries, namely, bath grains, bath oils, bath powders, bath salts, body cleansers, salt scrubs for the skin, shaving foams, creams, lotions and gels, sunless tunning preparations, sunscreens for the body, sunscreens for the face and after-sun soothing and moisturizing preparations    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin balancing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin firming preparations, skin lightening preparations, skin moisturizers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin soaps, skin toners    Beauty consultation services regarding the selection and use of personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products and beauty treatments, color analysis and personal appearance; provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, bath and body products, medicated and
RODAN+ FIELDS	385215- 912502/TR	Turkey	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int., 44 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery    Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals    Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, mediated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912605/TW	Taiwan	Registered	03 lnt.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care products, perfumery, namely anti-perspirant/deodorants, body exfoliating preparations, body washes, eye creams, face masks, facial soaps, hair shampoos, hair conditioners, hair mousses, hand creams, skin refreshers, bath oils, bath salts, skin bronzing creams, sunless tanning preparations
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912606/TW	Taiwan	Registered	05 Int.	Medicines and medicinal preparations for treatment of skin
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912607/TW	Taiwan	Registered	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeceuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparation, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance, hairdressing salons, beauty services,

					sauna services, body fitness services, massage services, aroma therapy services
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912705/VE	Venezuela	Registered	03 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery
ROĐAN + FIELDS	385215- 912706/VE	Venezuela	Registered	05 lnt.	Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912707/VE	Venezuela	Registered	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeccuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN+ FIELDS	385215- 912803/ZA	South Africa	Registered	05 lnt.	Medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912804/ZA	South Africa	Registered	44 Int.	Beauty consultation services and provision of information concerning color analysis, personal care products, cosmetics, cosmeccuticals, toiletries, perfumery, bath and body products, medicated and non-medicated skin care preparations, hair care products, beauty treatments and personal appearance
RODAN + FIELDS	385215- 912802/ZA	South Africa	Registered	03 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare, toiletries, hair care and perfumery
RODAN + FIELDS CLEAN	385215- 911506/JP	Japan	Registered	03 Int.	Soaps, perfumery and incenses, cosmetics and dentifrices
RODAN + FIELDS ESSENTIALS	385215- 911006/EM	European Community	Registered	03 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare preparations, toiletries, hair care preparations and perfumery
RODAN + FIELDS ESSENTIALS	385215- 911507/JP	Japan	Registered	03 Int.	Soaps, perfumery and incenses, cosmetics and dentifrices
RODAN + FIELDS MULTI-MED	385215- 910702/CN	China (People's Republic)	Registered	03 Int.	Non-medicated skin care preparations, body creams, body exfoliating preparations, body lotions, body oils, body powders, body scrubs, body toners, body washes, concealers, eye creams, eye gels, eye makeup removers, face creams, face gels, face lotions, face masks, facial cleansers, facial emulsions, facial exfoliating preparations, facial makeup removers, facial mousse, facial moisturizers, facial soaps, facial toners, hand creams, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, non-medicated facial skin oil controllers, non-medicated skin blemish preparations, non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels, personal soaps, skin balancing lotions, skin clarifiers, skin cleansing preparations, skin firming preparations, skin brighteners, skin lighteners, skin conditioners, skin refreshers, sunscreen and sunblock preparations; medicated skin care preparations and medicated cosmeceuticals, namely anti-acne preparations, anti-wrinkle preparations, skin blamcing preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin blemish preparations, skin brightening preparations, skin cleansers, skin creams, skin exfoliating preparations, skin firming preparations, skin firming preparations, skin

					moisturizers, skin oil controllers, skin renewal preparations, skin soaps, skin toners
RODAN + FIELDS MULTI-MED THERAPY	385215- 911608/KR	Korea, Republic of	Registered	05 Int.	Medicated skin care preparations, medicated cosmeceuticals, pharmaceutical preparations for skin cure, sunburn preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, lotions for medical purposes
RODAN + FIELDS REVERSE	385215- 910404/CA	Canada	Registered	NA Int.	Skin masks, toners, tonics, clarifiers and refreshers; soaps for personal use, skin cleansers, skin care preparations, skin care treatment preparations, facial moisturizers, facial cleansers, face creams, face lotions, face gels, face masks, eye creams, lotions and gels; skin cleansing lotions, skin cleansing creams, skin cleansing gels, facial scrub, non-medicated anti-wrinkle creams, lotions and gels, exfoliating soaps, scrubs, creams, lotions, gels and oils; non-medicated skin repair creams, lotions and gels; hand cream, body cream, body lotion, body gel, body toners, body cleansers, body sprays and body washes, moisturizing mist, non-medicated skin renewal creams, lotions and gels; makeup removers, eye makeup remover, moisturizing lotions and creams for the face and body, astringents
RODAN + FIELDS REVERSE	385215- 911009/EM	European Community	Registered	03 Int.	Cosmetics, skincare preparations, toiletries, hair care preparations and perfumery
RODAN + FIELDS REVERSE	385215- 911509/JP	Japan	Registered	03 Int.	Soaps, perfumery and incenses, cosmetics and dentifrices
RODAN + FIELDS REVERSE	385215- 911610/KR	Korea, Republic of	Registered	03 Int.	General toilet water, skin milk, skin freshener, skin toner, skin whitening cream, skin whitening lotion, skin moisturizer, cleansing cream, medicated cream, nourishing cream, massage gel, body cream, body cleanser, body moisturizer, foundation cream, perfume, lipstick, mascara, blusher, nail varnish, shampoo, beauty soap
RODAN + FIELDS SOOTHE	385215- 91101/EM	European Community	Registered	03 lnt.	Cosmetics, skincare preparations, toiletries, essential oils, hair care preparations and purfumery
RODAN + FIELDS SOOTHE	385215- 911510/JP	Japan	Registered	03 Int.	Soaps, perfumery and incenses, cosmetics and dentitrices
RODAN + FIELDS SOOTHE	385215- 911611/KR	Korea, Republic of	Registered	03 Int., 05 Int.	Skin totion, skin milk, skin freshener, skin whitening cream, sunscreen cream, suntanning cream, skin moisturizer, foundation cream, lipstick, mascara, face powder, perfume, perfumed oil, cosmetic pencil, eye shadow, hair cream, hair conditioner, beauty soap, shampoo    Medicated skin care preparations, medicated cosmeceuticals, pharmaceutical preparations for skin cure, sunburn ointments, sunburn preparations for pharmaceutical purposes
UNBLEMISH	385215- 911612/KR	Korea, Republic of	Registered	03 Int.	Cleansing cream, mask pack, skin milk, skin freshener, medicated cream, medicated toilet water, ethereal essences general toilet water, cold cream, foundation cream, skin whitening cream, astrigents for cosmetic purposes
UNBLEMISH	385215- 911613/KR	Korea, Republic of	Registered	05 Int.	Medicated skin-care treatment preparations, namely, sunburn ointments, lotions for medical purposes, medicinal oils, pharmaceutical preparations for skin care